
DEPARTMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sittings of the 56th Parliament

Days Weeks Total Hours Av Hours

2010 1 1 11:26:00 11:26:00

2011 (Jan-Jun) 27 9 247:39:00 9:10:20

2011(Jul-Dec) 24 8 226:23:00 9:25:57

2011 51 17 474:02:00 9:17:41

2012 (Jan-Jun) 12 4 100:02:00 8:20:10

57th Parliament 64 22 585:30:00 9:08:54
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DEPARTMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sittings of the 56th Parliament

Days/wks Date Start Finish Hours Sitting Total Running Total Av Hours

2010

1/1 21-Dec-10 11:03:00 22:29:00 11:26:00 11:26:00 11:26:00 11:26:00

2010 11:26:00

2011 (Jan-Jun)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sittings of the 56th Parliament

Days/wks Date Start Finish Hours Sitting Total Running Total Av Hours

1/1 8-Feb-11 14:03:00 19:43:00 5:40:00 5:40:00 17:06:00 5:40:00

2 9-Feb-11 9:36:00 15:04:00 5:28:00 11:08:00 22:34:00 5:34:00

3 10-Feb-11 9:35:00 17:04:00 7:29:00 18:37:00 30:03:00 6:12:20

4/2 1-Mar-11 14:04:00 17:24:00 3:20:00 21:57:00 33:23:00 5:29:15

5 2-Mar-11 9:33:00 18:03:00 8:30:00 30:27:00 41:53:00 6:05:24

6 3-Mar-11 9:35:00 17:25:00 7:50:00 38:17:00 49:43:00 6:22:50

7/3 22-Mar-11 22/03/2011 14:04 23/03/2011 2:45 12:41:00 50:58:00 62:24:00 7:16:51

8 23-Mar-11 9:34:00 18:13:00 8:39:00 59:37:00 71:03:00 7:27:08

9 24-Mar-11 9:35:00 18:47:00 9:12:00 68:49:00 80:15:00 7:38:47

10/4 5-Apr-11 5/04/2011 14:04 6/04/2011 0:53 10:49:00 79:38:00 91:04:00 7:57:48

11 6-Apr-11 9:34:00 18:20:00 8:46:00 88:24:00 99:50:00 8:02:11

12 7-Apr-11 7/04/2011 9:34 8/04/2011 2:09 16:35:00 104:59:00 116:25:00 8:44:55

13/5 3-May-11 14:04 22:20 8:16:00 113:15:00 124:41:00 8:42:42

14 4-May-11 9:34 18:10 8:36:00 121:51:00 133:17:00 8:42:13

15 5-May-11 9:33 17:59 8:26:00 130:17:00 141:43:00 8:41:08

16/6 24-May-11 14:04 22:07 8:03:00 138:20:00 149:46:00 8:38:45

17 25-May-11 9:34 18:45 9:11:00 147:31:00 158:57:00 8:40:39

18 26-May-11 9:34 17:51 8:17:00 155:48:00 167:14:00 8:39:20

19/7 31-May-11 14:04 22:36 8:32:00 164:20:00 175:46:00 8:38:57

20 1-Jun-11 9:34 18:23 8:49:00 173:09:00 184:35:00 8:39:27

21 2-Jun-11 9:34 16:50 7:16:00 180:25:00 191:51:00 8:35:29

22/8 14-Jun-11 14/06/2011 14:05 15/06/2011 3:20 13:15:00 193:40:00 205:06:00 8:48:11

23 15-Jun-11 9:35 17:56 8:21:00 202:01:00 213:27:00 8:47:00

24 16-Jun-11 9:33:00 22:18:00 12:45:00 214:46:00 226:12:00 8:56:55

25/9 28-Jun-11 28/06/2011 14:03 29/06/2011 2:11 12:08:00 226:54:00 238:20:00 9:04:34

26 29-Jun-11 9:34:00 22:38:00 13:04:00 239:58:00 251:24:00 9:13:46

27 30-Jun-11 9:34:00 17:15:00 7:41:00 247:39:00 259:05:00 9:10:20

9:10:20

2011 (Jul-Dec) Date Start Finish Hours Sitting Total Running Total Av Hours

1/1 16-Aug-11 14:03:00 22:20:00 8:17:00 8:17:00 267:22:00 8:17:00

2 17-Aug-11 9:33:00 19:02:00 9:29:00 17:46:00 276:51:00 8:53:00

3 18-Aug-11 9:33:00 18:45:00 9:12:00 26:58:00 286:03:00 8:59:20

4/2 30-Aug-11 14:04:00 31/08/2011 4:35 14:28:00 41:26:00 300:31:00 10:21:30

5 31-Aug-11 9:33:00 22:18:00 12:45:00 54:11:00 313:16:00 10:50:12

6 1-Sep-11 9:33:00 17:34:00 8:01:00 62:12:00 321:17:00 10:22:00

7/3 13-Sep-11 14:04:00 21:25:00 7:21:00 69:33:00 328:38:00 9:56:09

8 14-Sep-11 9:33:00 22:37:00 13:04:00 82:37:00 341:42:00 10:19:37

9 15-Sep-11 9:34:00 16:58:00 7:24:00 90:01:00 349:06:00 10:00:07

10/4 11-Oct-11 14:04:00 22:39:00 8:35:00 98:36:00 357:41:00 9:51:36

11 12-Oct-11 9:35:00 18:59:00 9:24:00 108:00:00 367:05:00 9:49:05

12 13-Oct-11 9:33:00 18:43:00 9:10:00 117:10:00 376:15:00 9:45:50

13/5 25-Oct-11 14:04:00 22:30:00 8:26:00 125:36:00 384:41:00 9:39:42

14 26-Oct-11 19:04:00 23:24:00 4:20:00 129:56:00 389:01:00 9:16:51

15 27-Oct-11 9:33:00 18:45:00 9:12:00 139:08:00 398:13:00 9:16:32
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DEPARTMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Sittings of the 56th Parliament

Days/wks Date Start Finish Hours Sitting Total Running Total Av Hours

16/6 8-Nov-11 14:04:00 23:06:00 9:02:00 148:10:00 407:15:00 9:15:37

17 9-Nov-11 9:33:00 19:10:00 9:37:00 157:47:00 416:52:00 9:16:53

18 10-Nov-11 9:37:00 18:57:00 9:20:00 167:07:00 426:12:00 9:17:03

19/7 22-Nov-11 14:03:00   23/11/2011 3:27 13:24:00 180:31:00 439:36:00 9:30:03

20 23-Nov-11 9:33:00 18:51:00 9:18:00 189:49:00 448:54:00 9:29:27

21 24-Nov-11 9:34:00 19:17:00 9:43:00 199:32:00 458:37:00 9:30:06

22/8 6-Dec-11 14:03:00 22:40:00 8:37:00 208:09:00 467:14:00 9:27:41

23 7-Dec-11 9:33:00 18:50:00 9:17:00 217:26:00 476:31:00 9:27:13

24 8-Dec-11 9:36:00 18:33:00 8:57:00 226:23:00 485:28:00 9:25:57

2012 (Jan-Jun) Date Start Finish Hours Sitting Total Running Total Av Hours

1/1 7-Feb-12 14:03:00 18:19:00 4:16:00 4:16:00 489:44:00 4:16:00

2 8-Feb-12 9:34:00 18:48:00 9:14:00 13:30:00 498:58:00 6:45:00

3 9-Feb-12 9:34:00 17:21:00 7:47:00 21:17:00 506:45:00 7:05:40

4/2 28-Feb-12 14:04:00 29/02/2012 1:34 11:30:00 32:47:00 518:15:00 8:11:45

5 29-Feb-12 9:35:00 19:02:00 9:27:00 42:14:00 527:42:00 8:26:48

6 1-Mar-12 9:34:00 18:01:00 8:27:00 50:41:00 536:09:00 8:26:50

7/3 13-Mar-12 14:03:00 23:40:00 9:37:00 60:18:00 545:46:00 8:36:51

8 14-Mar-12 9:35:00 18:59:00 9:24:00 69:42:00 555:10:00 8:42:45

9 15-Mar-12 9:33:00 18:42:00 9:09:00 78:51:00 564:19:00 8:45:40

10/4 27-Mar-12 14:04:00 18:29:00 4:25:00 83:16:00 568:44:00 8:19:36

11 28-Mar-12 9:33:00 18:54:00 9:21:00 92:37:00 578:05:00 8:25:11

12 29-Mar-12 9:33 16:58:00 7:25:00 100:02:00 585:30:00 8:20:10
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